1
®
EL8300
FN7347.2Data Sheet May 20, 2005
200MHz Rail-to-Rail Amplifier
The EL8300 represents a triple rail-to-rail amplifier with a -
3dB bandwidth of 200MHz and slew rate of 200V/µs.
Running off a very low supply current of 2mA per channel,

-
+
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL8300IS 16-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL8300IS-T7 16-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL8300IS-T13 16-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL8300ISZ
(See Note)
16-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
- MDP0027
EL8300ISZ-T7
(See Note)
16-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0027
EL8300ISZ-T13
(See Note)
16-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0027
EL8300IU 16-Pin QSOP - MDP0040
EL8300IU-T7 16-Pin QSOP 7” MDP0040
EL8300IU-T13 16-Pin QSOP 13” MDP0040
EL8300IUZ
(See Note)
16-Pin QSOP
(Pb-free)